
 臺南市政府勞工局職訓就服中心目前尚無自辦訓練，僅有委託訓練。 說　　明：
 公立職訓機構。 資料來源：

26,978
29,775
31,381
29,053
28,140
34,525

42,351
37,041
29,933
30,300
19,751
20,828

22,035
27,490
23,077
21,337
23,355
25,114

25,052
24,675
25,285
24,762
23,279
23,067

23,121

3,350
1,340
2,040

1,709
2,454
1,138

2,826
1,875
3,359

1,746
836
448

24,657
28,253
29,823
27,065
30,030
33,342

40,410
35,347
28,835
28,108
18,292
19,283

20,532
25,848
21,464
19,909
21,483
23,106

23,088
22,649
23,675
22,683
21,648
21,625

21,517

355
447

1,831

1,628
1,523
2,123

2,249
2,723
1,597

989
1,602
4,450

2,360
2,618
2,934
2,744
2,632
3,716

5,452
3,883
2,968
3,014
2,619
2,821

3,344
3,231
3,115
3,224
2,536
2,455

2,357
2,546
2,716
2,781
2,572
2,504

2,557

271
189
327

139
250
84

355
157
439

215
72
59

2,034
2,486
2,560
2,412
2,744
3,547

5,297
4,161
2,913
2,744
2,409
2,637

2,920
2,833
2,758
2,582
2,445
1,993

1,911
2,134
2,414
2,286
2,075
2,334

2,271

47
70

224

110
158
127

229
289
217

125
220
455

3,611
3,736
3,664
2,204
2,104
3,358

5,434
6,843
5,101
5,011
3,361
3,130

4,049
4,802
4,212
4,242
5,584
4,664

4,916
4,648
5,109
4,556
4,369
4,288

4,213

985
244
185

286
502
161

550
186
833

243
25
13

3,485
3,517
3,551
2,214
2,438
3,132

5,618
5,859
4,260
4,374
3,139
2,961

3,658
4,389
3,884
4,293
5,141
4,304

4,456
4,294
4,730
4,169
3,904
3,870

3,943

80
－

255

312
338
604

188
545
332

61
251
977

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2020

 　　 Jan.
 　　 Feb.
 　　 Mar.

 　　 Apr.
 　　 May
 　　 June

 　　 July
 　　 Aug.
 　　 Sept.

 　　 Oct.
 　　 Nov.
 　　 Dec.

 85年
 86年
 87年
 88年
 89年
 90年

 91年
 92年
 93年
 94年
 95年
 96年

 97年
 98年
 99年
100年
101年
102年

103年
104年
105年
106年
107年
108年

109年

 　　  1月
 　　  2月
 　　  3月

 　　  4月
 　　  5月
 　　  6月

 　　  7月
 　　  8月
 　　  9月

 　　 10月
 　　 11月
 　　 12月

 表 11-1 公立職訓機構自辦訓練人數－按訓練機構分

 單位：人

 本　部　勞　動　力　發　展　署

總        計 年　月　別 北基宜花金馬分署

Kinmen-Matsu Region
Taipei-Keelung-Yilan-Hualien-

Regional Branch of WDA,

桃竹苗分署

Region
Taoyuan-Hsinchu-Miaoli

Regional Branch of WDA,
Grand total

Year and month

training
Starting
開    訓

training
Finished
結    訓

training
Starting
開    訓

training
Finished
結    訓

training
Starting
開    訓

training
Finished
結    訓
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self-sponsored training currently, only consigned training.
The Vocational Training and Employment Services Center, Labor Affairs Bureau of Tainan City Government there is no Note：

The Public Vocational Training Institute. Source：

3,255
3,347
4,327
4,887
5,064
4,989

6,525
6,011
4,596
6,358
4,170
4,612

4,427
4,662
3,822
4,232
4,669
4,610

4,215
4,151
4,286
4,305
3,968
3,814

4,048

108
80

558

374
340
430

258
355
419

549
298
279

2,892
3,152
3,813
4,655
4,956
4,844

5,765
5,673
4,094
5,515
3,694
3,908

3,906
4,080
3,470
3,946
4,166
4,086

3,818
3,929
4,084
3,901
3,745
3,409

3,703

94
67

343

283
311
443

281
272
317

266
406
620

4,039
3,252
3,457
3,233
2,555
3,444

6,181
6,430
4,792
4,823
2,890
3,222

3,341
3,429
3,083
2,905
3,431
3,387

3,509
3,512
3,549
3,356
2,734
2,769

3,042

770
128
33

130
684
23

286
141
631

206
10
－

3,413
3,222
3,414
3,068
3,096
3,328

5,882
5,847
5,359
4,463
2,862
2,987

3,079
3,437
3,012
2,712
3,047
3,047

3,310
3,190
3,425
3,053
2,658
2,590

2,750

－
85

208

491
29

236

102
605
123

37
47

787

3,474
4,409
4,348
2,974
2,897
2,972

3,351
4,623
4,298
3,699
1,034

993

914
1,195
1,259
1,545
1,456
1,598

1,575
1,653
1,511
1,544
1,411
1,567

1,568

196
77

213

－
241
18

220
99

311

142
51
－

3,355
4,229
4,170
3,191
2,935
3,020

3,243
4,483
4,024
3,726

912
918

829
1,079
1,119
1,366
1,286
1,516

1,469
1,374
1,310
1,390
1,317
1,515

1,384

－
－

167

108
73

134

126
104
195

118
139
220

Training Institute by Training Institute
Table 11-1 Number of Trainees in the Self-Sponsored Training at the Public Vocational

 Unit：Person

Workforce Development Agency, MOL

中彰投分署

Taichung-Changhua-Nantou Region
Regional Branch of WDA,

雲嘉南分署

Yunlin-Chiayiu-Tainan Region
Regional Branch of WDA,

高屏澎東分署

Region
Kaohsiung-Pingtung-Penghu-Taitung

Regional Branch of WDA,

training
Starting
開    訓

training
Finished
結    訓

training
Starting
開    訓

training
Finished
結    訓

training
Starting
開    訓

training
Finished
結    訓
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1,629
3,329
3,538
3,637
3,553
4,400

5,046
3,953
4,286
4,010
1,888
2,200

2,508
2,531
2,429
2,024
1,714
2,275

1,955
1,661
1,668
1,831
1,726
1,503

1,599

446
184
117

68
28
36

441
71

149

－
59
－

1,504
2,976
3,268
3,017
4,094
4,294

4,889
3,849
4,101
3,781
1,756
2,059

2,296
2,384
2,275
1,918
1,655
2,187

1,861
1,613
1,617
1,745
1,600
1,463

1,540

25
－
64

108
28
－

621
51
66

22
39

516

649
766
975

1,244
1,206

921

1,621
1,230

806
1,015

886
976

892
3,284
2,130

956
921

1,008

950
898

1,028
887
965
947

746

－
－
35

119
52

137

32
104
43

99
125
－

594
738
996

1,098
1,242

940

1,587
1,230

788
997
891
950

868
3,186
2,056

940
903
985

933
886

1,010
875
972
938

743

－
－
35

73
67

138

60
104
43

40
159
24

4,514
3,945
3,890
3,703
3,564
3,313

3,345
3,667
2,598
1,961
2,407
2,443

2,236
4,040
2,717
1,894
1,274
2,318

2,166
2,054
2,016
2,260
1,998
1,825

2,262

400
167
128

232
45

116

228
282
324

175
91
74

4,200
3,906
3,881
3,365
4,064
3,340

2,973
3,900
2,875
2,142
2,208
2,446

2,647
4,120
2,594
1,802
1,255
2,257

2,171
1,941
1,928
2,110
1,924
1,745

2,180

62
153
207

74
117
201

144
248
164

108
83

619

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2020

 　　 Jan.
 　　 Feb.
 　　 Mar.

 　　 Apr.
 　　 May
 　　 June

 　　 July
 　　 Aug.
 　　 Sept.

 　　 Oct.
 　　 Nov.
 　　 Dec.

 85年
 86年
 87年
 88年
 89年
 90年

 91年
 92年
 93年
 94年
 95年
 96年

 97年
 98年
 99年
100年
101年
102年

103年
104年
105年
106年
107年
108年

109年

 　　  1月
 　　  2月
 　　  3月

 　　  4月
 　　  5月
 　　  6月

 　　  7月
 　　  8月
 　　  9月

 　　 10月
 　　 11月
 　　 12月

 表 11-1 公立職訓機構自辦訓練人數－按訓練機構分(續)

 單位：人

退除役官兵職業訓練中心
國軍退除役官兵輔導委員會

遠洋漁業開發中心
農業委員會漁業署

臺北市職能發展學院
 年　月　別

Veterans Affairs Council
Vocational Training Center,

Agency, Council of Agriculture
Development Center, Fisheries
Deep Sea Fishery Research and

Development Institute
Taipei City Vocational

Year and month

training
Starting
開    訓

training
Finished
結    訓

training
Starting
開    訓

training
Finished
結    訓

training
Starting
開    訓

training
Finished
結    訓
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1,350
1,819
1,418
1,097
1,521
3,402

2,031
401
488
409
496
431

324
316
310
315
238
303

305
295
306
304
304
293

307

－
－

152

－
－
－

－
155
－

－
－
－

1,416
1,528
1,380
1,009
1,432
2,888

1,797
345
421
366
421
417

329
340
296
350
112
480

307
296
308
309
292
301

306

－
－
－

－
－
－

152
－
－

－
－

154

－
－
－
－
－
－

－
－
－
－
－
－

－
－
－
－

1,532
2,496

3,104
3,257
3,096
2,938
3,232
3,557

2,779

174
271
292

361
312
133

456
325
210

117
105
23

－
－
－
－
－
－

－
－
－
－
－
－

－
－
－
－

1,473
2,251

2,852
2,992
2,849
2,845
3,161
3,460

2,697

47
72

328

69
402
240

346
505
140

212
258
78

－
－
－
－
－
－

－
－
－
－
－
－

－
－
－
－
－
－

－
－
－
－
－
－

－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－
－
－
－

－
－
－
－
－
－

－
－
－
－
－
－

－
－
－
－
－
－

－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

Training Institute by Training Institute (Cont.)
Table 11-1 Number of Trainees in the Self-Sponsored Training at the Public Vocational

 Unit：Person

訓練就業中心
高雄市政府勞工局

新北市政府職業訓練中心 職訓就服中心
臺南市政府勞工局

Kaohsiung City Government
Center, Labor Affairs Bureau of

Vocational Training and Employment

New Taipei City Government
Vocational Training Center,

of Tainan City Government
Services Center, Labor Affairs Bureau
Vocational Training and Employment

training
Starting
開    訓

training
Finished
結    訓

training
Starting
開    訓

training
Finished
結    訓

training
Starting
開    訓

training
Finished
結    訓
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